BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA MARCH 22, 2021

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL RATIFICATION OF APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

HIGHWAY MONTHLY ACCOMPLISHMENTS REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING – UNOFFICIAL DETOUR, CLOSURE OF S.R. 11 (SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT) (4.61 MILES N OF 1-65)

CONSIDERATION OF AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION – LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY – PROJECT COORDINATION CONTRACT EDS #A249-19-L180129 – RAILROAD PROTECTION

CONSIDERATION OF NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR HOT MIX, COLD MIX AND LIQUID ASPHALT

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

• MI/P-2020-015: HEEGER MINOR SUBDIVISION

PROPOSAL - COUNTY ASSESSOR - NOTICE OF VALUE MAILING (FORM 11'S)

CONSIDERATION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH SCHNEIDER GEOSPATIAL (FORMERLY 39 DEGREES NORTH) FOR GIS SERVICES

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH SMITHVILLE FOR THE NEW BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY HIGHWAY GARAGE FACILITY FIBER CONNECTION TO COUNTY NETWORK

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH SECURITY PROS, LLC. FOR THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY NEW HIGHWAY GARAGE FACILITY ACCESS CONTROL DEPLOYMENT

CONSIDERATION OF A PROPOSAL $\!\!/$ AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL APPRAISAL SERVICES

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR LOCAL CONTROL OF LAND USE DECISIONS

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORTS

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY MARCH 19, 2021

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.